

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Ms A Fountain

Respondent: Theatre Experiential Agency Ltd

Heard at: London South Employment Tribunal (by CVP)

On: 29 September 2023

Before: Employment Judge T Perry

Representation Claimant: In person Respondent: Mr Barry Duncan

UPON APPLICATION made by letter dated **20 July 2023** to reconsider the judgment sent to the parties on **25 May 2023** under rule 71 of the Employment Tribunals Rules of Procedure 2013

JUDGMENT

The judgment sent to the parties on 25 May 2023 is confirmed.

Employment Judge **T Perry** 29 September 2023